

County Water District of Billing Heights

[illegible]

8352	Accounting Fees	\$	16,556.40	\$	17,220.00	\$	14,300.00	\$	14,300.00	\$	15,500.00	\$	15,330.00
8353	Engineering Fees	\$	70,695.08	\$	296,632.72	\$	94,706.98	\$	90,312.49	\$	83,908.44	\$	141,390.16
8355	Data Processing Services	\$	36,085.56	\$	45,852.67	\$	22,752.05	\$	17,024.83	\$	51,839.26	\$	34,367.20
8360	Repair & Maintenance Contract Servic	\$	52,585.30	\$	54,344.88	\$	81,237.55	\$	39,373.01	\$	19,804.93	\$	48,690.09
8363	Meters Repair and Maintenance	\$	29,388.87	\$	50,159.08	\$	31,278.73	\$	6,148.19	\$	21,261.65	\$	27,211.91
8366	Building Maintenance	\$	6,290.72	\$	51,425.49	\$	15,570.86	\$	3,180.64	\$	1,717.00	\$	17,973.50
8370	Travel and Lodging	\$	633.30			\$	326.46	\$	-	\$	846.32	\$	586.39
8380	Training and Tuition	\$	451.40	\$	286.85	\$	40.00	\$	-	\$	1,345.00	\$	417.96
8300	Total 8300 Purchased Services	\$	326,697.84	\$	674,185.47	\$	370,917.11	\$	279,080.80	\$	297,114.59	\$	405,608.01
Building Materials													
8410	Concrete	\$	2,740.50	\$	350.00	\$	2,300.00	\$	3,530.00	\$	3,970.00	\$	2,537.50
8450	Gravel, Sand	\$	1,884.69	\$	1,834.89	\$	964.16	\$	3,203.74	\$	977.54	\$	1,745.08
8470	Asphalt, Cold Mix	\$	14,329.41	\$	9,054.50	\$	10,968.50	\$	18,989.70	\$	8,752.00	\$	11,941.18
8400	Total 8400 Building Materials	\$	18,954.60	\$	11,239.39	\$	14,232.66	\$	25,723.44	\$	13,699.54	\$	16,223.16
Fixed Charges													
8515	Taxes	\$	4,407.72	\$	4,188.09	\$	4,076.38	\$	3,979.20			\$	4,081.22
8520	Miscellaneous	\$	1,840.93	\$	4,133.71	\$	483.07	\$	496.91			\$	1,704.56
8533	Equipment Rental	\$	475.20			\$	440.00					\$	440.00
8543	DEQ Service Connection Fee	\$	12,226.20	\$	11,806.00	\$	11,482.00					\$	11,644.00
8500	Total 8500 Fixed Charges	\$	18,950.05	\$	20,127.80	\$	16,481.45	\$	4,476.11			\$	17,869.79
Debt Services													
8620	Interest	\$	12,199.16	\$	6,954.42	\$	13,235.62	\$	13,696.52			\$	11,295.52
	Principal												
8600	Total 8600 Debt Services	\$	12,199.16	\$	6,954.42	\$	13,235.62	\$	13,696.52			\$	11,295.52
Other													
8810	Losses (Bad Debt)	\$	1,497.10	\$	576.30	\$	1,530.72	\$	2,051.60			\$	1,386.21
8800	Other	\$	136.10	\$	161.14	\$	90.90					\$	126.02
8800	Total 8800 Other	\$	1,633.20	\$	737.44	\$	1,621.62	\$	2,051.60				
Capitol Outlay													
8920	Non Budgeted Capitol Assets												
8930	Emergency Main Replacement, CIP												
8931	SRF Capital Investment												
8940	Machinery, Equipment, Fleet												
Total Income			5,880,624.19	\$	4,923,347.72	\$	5,647,362.57	\$	4,570,905.60	\$	4,938,828.27		
Total Expense			4,341,267.281	\$	4,342,788.79	\$	4,112,160.67	\$	3,613,338.38	\$	3,339,526.64		
Profit / Loss			1,539,356.911	\$	580,558.93	\$	1,535,201.90	\$	957,567.22	\$	1,599,301.63		

Line No	Code	Description	FY 2022-23 Budget	FY 2021-22 Budget	FY 2020-21 Actual	FY 2019-20 Actual	FY2018-19 Actual	FY 2018-19 • FY 2021-22 Average	FY 2022-23 to FY 2021-22 Change-\$	FY 2022-23 to FY 2021-22 Change-%	FY 2022-23 to Average Change - \$	FY 2022-23 to Average Change-%
1	6000	Uncategorized Income	\$396	\$200	\$300	\$0	\$600	\$275	\$196	98%	\$121	44%
2	6010	Water Sales	\$4,795,496	\$4,221,035	\$4,879,852	\$4,076,748	\$3,797,573	\$4,243,802	\$574,461	14%	\$551,694	13%
3	6020	Service Line Fee	\$130,035	\$146,525	\$162,896	\$148,599	\$842,326	\$325,087	(\$16,491)	-11%	(\$195,052)	-60%
4	6030	Interest Income	\$124,564	\$104,628	\$162,238	\$209,502	\$187,973	\$166,085	\$19,936	19%	(\$41,521)	-25%
5	6040	Other Income	\$106,802	\$61,117	\$141,859	\$115,803	\$88,087	\$101,716	\$45,685	75%	\$5,086	5%
6	6050	Grant Income	\$535,182	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$13	\$535,182		\$535,170	4281356%
7	6060	Work Order Income	\$314	\$290	\$290	\$292	\$292	\$291	\$24	8%	\$23	8%
8	6070	Buy-In Fees	\$187,835	\$389,553	\$299,928	\$19,962	\$41,898	\$187,835	(\$201,717)	-52%	\$0	0%
9		Total Operating and Non-Operating Income	\$5,880,624	\$4,923,348	\$5,647,363	\$4,570,906	\$4,958,798	\$5,025,104	\$957,276	19%	\$855,521	17%
10	7500	Purchased Water	\$2,844,229	\$2,612,602	\$2,694,434	\$2,324,760	\$2,092,063	\$2,430,965	\$231,627	9%	\$413,264	17%
11	6900	Misc. Expenses	\$17,103	\$15,836	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$15,836	\$1,267	8%	\$1,267	8%
12	8009	Labor	\$572,753	\$524,993	\$561,835	\$534,687	\$510,874	\$533,097	\$47,760	9%	\$39,656	7%
13	8015	Payroll Taxes	\$60,106	\$79,277	\$46,574	\$41,338	\$41,525	\$54,839	(\$19,172)	-24%	\$5,267	10%
14	8030	Retirement Benefits	\$54,616	\$49,552	\$56,296	\$50,661	\$45,775	\$50,571	\$5,065	10%	\$4,046	8%
15	8040	Insurance	\$318,218	\$276,826	\$233,471	\$269,714	\$271,784	\$262,949	\$41,392	15%	\$55,269	21%
16	8200	Supplies	\$101,553	\$86,257	\$103,145	\$67,149	\$66,769	\$80,891	\$15,297	18%	\$20,663	26%
17	8300	Purchased Services	\$326,698	\$674,185	\$370,917	\$279,081	\$297,115	\$405,608	(\$347,488)	-52%	(\$78,910)	-19%
18	8400	Building Materials	\$18,955	\$11,239	\$14,233	\$25,723	\$13,700	\$16,224	\$7,715	69%	\$2,731	17%
19	8500	Fixed Charges	\$18,950	\$20,128	\$16,481	\$4,476	\$0	\$17,870	(\$1,178)	-6%	\$1,080	6%
20	8600	Debt Service	\$12,199	\$6,954	\$13,236	\$13,697	\$0	\$11,296	\$5,245	75%	\$904	8%
21	8800	Other	\$1,769	\$899	\$1,713	\$2,052	\$0	\$126	\$871	97%	\$1,643	1304%
22		Total Operating Expenses and Interest Cost (Excludes depreciation)	\$4,347,148	\$4,358,748	\$4,112,336	\$3,613,338	\$3,339,603	\$3,880,270	(\$11,599)	0%	\$466,879	12%
23	8920	Non Budgeted Capitol Assets	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0				
24	8930	Emergency Main Replacement, CIP	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0				
25	8931	SRF Capital Investment	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0				
26	8940	Machinery, Equipment, Fleet	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0				
27		Total Capital Outlay	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0	
28	PROJ	Northwest Transmission Main - Design Costs	\$650,000									
29	PROJ	Comprehensive Water System PER	\$180,000									
30		Chlorination System Project										
31		UNUSED										
32		UNUSED										
33		UNUSED										
34		UNUSED										
35		UNUSED										
36		UNUSED										
37		Total Capital Projects	\$830,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0	
38		Total Operating and Non-Operating Income	\$5,880,624	\$4,923,348	\$5,647,363	\$4,570,906	\$4,958,798	\$5,025,104	\$957,276	19%	\$855,521	17%
39		Total Operating Expenses and Interest Cost (Excludes depreciation)	\$4,347,148	\$4,358,748	\$4,112,336	\$3,613,338	\$3,339,603	\$3,880,270	(\$11,599)	0%	\$466,879	12%
40		Total Capital Outlay	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0	
41		Total Capital Projects	\$830,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0	
42		Increase / Decrease in Cash Balances	\$703,476	\$564,600	\$1,535,027	\$957,567	\$1,619,195	\$1,144,834	\$968,876	172%	\$388,642	34%